502632151 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THIRD INVENTOR previously recorded on Reel 031524 Frame 0108. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR "HIRHARU" SHOULD READ "HIROHARU".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINJI TANAKA	10/21/2013
KEIICHIRO OISHI	10/21/2013
HIROHARU OGAWA	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI SHINDOH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	-7-35, KITA-SHINAGAWA, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	ТОКУО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	140-8550	

Name:	MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-2, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	ТОКҮО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)979-7429

 Phone:
 703-979-5700

 Email:
 gands@szipl.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.

PATENT

502632151 REEL: 031997 FRAME: 0239

Address Line 1: 2300 9TH STREET SOUTH
Address Line 2: SUITE 112
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIGA0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIDGET D. BURKE

Signature: /bburke/

Date: 01/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=13-10-31 Assignment#page1.tif

source=13-10-31 Assignment#page2.tif

source=13-10-31 receipt USPTO. EPAS#page1.tif source=13-10-31 receipt USPTO. EPAS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031997 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(1) Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd., and (2) Mitsubishi Materials Corporation

	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIG	NEE"), of	
(1)4-7-35, Kita-shinagawa, Shinag Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8117 Japa		nd (2) 3-2, Otemachi 1-chome,
the entire right, title and interest for invention (hereinafter "INVENTION")		defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the
SILVER-WHITE COPPER ALLOY AND	METHOD OF PRODUCING SILVER (Type in Title of Invention)	-WHITE COPPER ALLOY
for which Assignor has executed a	n application for United States Pa	atent
[] on this date (check if	assignment and application are ex	ecuted on same date)
[] filed on [nt is executed after application)
assigns and legal representatives, of and title in and to the INVENTION	ing patents on the INVENTION; s to testify and to execute any par deemed essential by ASSIGNEE t N hereby transferred; and rizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin	pers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this
Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed
(I) Shinji TANAKA	Shinji langta	October 21, 2013
(2) Keiichiro OISHI	Kinding John	October 21, 2103
(3) Hiroharu OGAWA	t	
(4)		EVEN IV
(5)		BACAROMAN PARTIES AND STREET AND
(6)	,	

[] Check if additional pages are attached.

Revised July 2003

REEL: 031997 FRAME: 0241

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(1) Mitsubishi Shindoh Co., Ltd. and (2) Mitsubishi Materials Corporation

(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of	
(1)4-7-35, Kita-shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-8550 Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8117 Japan	Japan and (2) 3-2, Otemachi 1-chome,
the entire right, title and interest for the United States of An invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:	nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the
SILVER-WHITE COPPER ALLOY AND METHOD OF PRODUCI	NG SILVER-WHITE COPPER ALLOY
for which Assignor has executed an application for United S	States Patent
[] on this date (check if assignment and application	on are executed on same date)
[] filed on [] (check if Month/Day/Year as United States Patent Application No and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSI and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and	(Insert if known) I all divisions, continuations, substitutes JTION; any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successor IGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desira	d Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this
Full Name of the Inventor(s) Signature (Please type)	Date Signed
(1) Shinji TANAKA	
(2) Kelichiro OISHI	Adding the Complete Communication of the Communicat
(3) Hiroharu OGAWA . Gara	October 21, 2013
(4)	
(5)	
(6)	
[] Check if additional pages are attached.	

Revised July 2003

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

<PXUDVALIOP HOWKDV EHHO UFFHSHG E\ WKH863721</p>
7KHFPYHUXHHWPI WKH DWALIOP HOWLY GLYSOD, HG EHBZ I

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINJI TANAKA	10/21/2013
KEIICHIRO OISHI	10/21/2013
HIRHARU OGAWA	10/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI SHINDOH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	4-7-35, KITA-SHINAGAWA, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	140-8550	

Name:	MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-2, OTEMACHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 031997 FRAME: 0243/2013 5:50 PM

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)979-7429

 Phone:
 703-979-5700

 Email:
 GandS@szipl.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, PC

Address Line 1: SUITE 112

Address Line 2: 2300 NINTH STREET, SOUTH
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHIGA0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIDGET D. BURKE
Signature:	/bburke/
Date:	10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=13-10-31 Assignment#page1.tif source=13-10-31 Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2599435

 Receipt Date:
 10/31/2013

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 031997 FRAME: 0244/2013 5:50 PM